SCOTT DEPOT. W . VA. 
207 10 23222 2 4 014 23510 25560 

Mr. J. Edwin Myers 
7728 Wynbrook Road 
Baltimore, Maryland 21224 

Dear Sir: 

February 10, 1965 REPLY r o Home Office 

Re: Acoustical Ceilings 
United Evangelical Church 
Two Rooms 

For the sum of ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS •...•.............. $1,190.00 

We propose to furnish all labor and material necessary to complete the 
Class A incombustible ceiling board, Travertine pattern 
by the Gustin-Bacon Co., on an exposed grid system 

to be installed at the above 

as per present Plans dated 

installation of 2 x 4 x 5/8 11